
Learn Beyond



About Us

Vision

Mission

Our Services

Edulance, founded by Muhammed Razza T P, is a trusted overseas education 
consultancy based in Kerala. 
We guide students to pursue MBBS and higher education abroad in globally 
recognized universities, helping them learn beyond boundaries.


� Provide transparent and reliable counselling to students.


� Guide aspirants in choosing recognized global universities.


� Ensure affordable study abroad options compared to Indian private 

colleges.


� Support students throughout their academic journey and beyond.

� Career Counselling & University Selection


� Admission & Documentation Support


� Visa Guidance


� Pre-Departure & Travel Assistance


� Accommodation & Settlement Guidance

To enable students to learn beyond borders and achieve their dream careers 
with confidence.



Why Choose Edulance?

   Transparent & student-focused counselling 

   Tie-ups with NMC & WHO approved universities 

   Affordable MBBS compared to Indian private colleges 

   Continuous support from admission till graduation 

   Current Offer: Free Flight Ticket for students admitted through Edulance

 Muhammed Razza T P 

 Founder & Director – Edulance

 Muhammed Razza T P 

 Founder & Director – Edulance

edulance.abroad@gmail.com
Ernakulam, Kerala, India

+91 8078 814 168

Founder



� Al-Farabi Kazakh National University (AL-FARABI KAZNU)

� Asfendiyarov Kazakh National Medical University (KAZNMU)

� Kazakh Russian Medical University (KRMU)

Universities



MBBS Abroad

Running Universities

 Kazakhstan

Al-Farabi Kazakh National University

(AL-FARABI KAZNU)

Course: Medicine (6 Years)


Annual Tuition Fee: $4600 (~₹4,02,596.93)

$46001st Year

2nd Year $4600

Year Tuition Fee (USD) Approx. INR

$4600

$4600

$4600

$4600

₹4,02,596.93 24,61,312.80 KZT

24,61,312.80 KZT

24,61,312.80 KZT

24,61,312.80 KZT

24,61,312.80 KZT

24,61,312.80 KZT

₹4,02,596.93

₹4,02,596.93

₹4,02,596.93

₹4,02,596.93

₹4,02,596.93

4th Year

5th Year

6th Year

3rd Year

 First-year full payment required. From 2nd year onwards, semester-wise option available. 

 24,61,312.80 KZT ≈ $4600

Approx. KZT



Running Universities

 Kazakhstan

Asfendiyarov Kazakh National Medical

University (KAZNMU)

Course: Medicine (6 Years)


Annual Tuition Fee: $5500 (~₹4,81,365.89)

 First-year full payment required. From 2nd year onwards, semester-wise option available. 

 29,42,806.82 KZT ≈ $5500

$55001st Year

2nd Year $5500

Year Tuition Fee (USD) Approx. INR

$5500

$5500

$5500

$5500

₹4,81,365.89 29,42,806.82 KZT

29,42,806.82 KZT

29,42,806.82 KZT

29,42,806.82 KZT

29,42,806.82 KZT

29,42,806.82 KZT

₹4,81,365.89

₹4,81,365.89

₹4,81,365.89

₹4,81,365.89

₹4,81,365.89

4th Year

5th Year

6th Year

3rd Year

Approx. KZT



Running Universities

 Kazakhstan

Kazakh Russian Medical University

(KRMU)

Course: Medicine (6 Years)


Annual Tuition Fee: $4500 (~₹3,93,844.82)

 First-year full payment required. From 2nd year onwards, semester-wise option available. 

 24,07,806 KZT ≈ $4500

$45001st Year

2nd Year $4500

Year Tuition Fee (USD) Approx. INR

$4500

$4500

$4500

$4500

₹3,93,844.82 24,07,806 KZT

24,07,806 KZT

24,07,806 KZT

24,07,806 KZT

24,07,806 KZT

24,07,806 KZT

₹3,93,844.82

₹3,93,844.82

₹3,93,844.82

₹3,93,844.82

₹3,93,844.82

4th Year

5th Year

6th Year

3rd Year

Approx. KZT



Additional Notes

Accommodation options

in Kazakhstan

� Tuition fees to be paid directly to university bank 

account (as per offer letter).


� One-time university charges after arrival: $1200.


� Food & accommodation: Approx. $200–$250 per month.


� Pay in USD equivalent based on exchange rate.

�� Private Hostel (Kerala family managed, compulsory 1st year)


� Sharing rooms, mess facility, safe environment


� 1st year contract, rent paid in advance


�� Private Apartments


� 2/3/4 BHK options, self-cook or Indian mess available


� Shared with batchmates, more privacy


� 1st year contract, 2–3 month advance rent



Total Service Package: $2500

 Includes

 Excludes

� Admission Letter, Translation, Apostille


� University Enrollment, Document Attestation


� Embassy & Ministry Charges


� Student Visa, Biometrics


� Airport Pickup, SIM Card, Bank Account


� Student Residence Registration


� Bus/Metro Card


� Food & Accommodation Assistance


� Student Welfare & Advisor Charges


� Doctor’s Coat

� Air Tickets


� Hostel & Mess Charges


� One-time University Charges ($1200)


� Personal Expenses



� Samarkand State Medical University (SSMU)

� Bukhara State Medical Institute

� Tashkent Medical Academy

Universities



MBBS Abroad

Running Universities

 Uzbekistan

Samarkand State Medical University

(SSMU)

Course: Medicine (6 Years)


Medium of Instruction: English

Year Tuition Fee Hostel & Mess OTC & Visa Total (USD)Registration &

Police Verification

1st $3850 $1850 $500 $1550

-

-

-

-

-

$7750

$6100

$6100

$6100

$6100

$6100

$1750 $500

$1750 $500

$1750 $500

$1750 $500

$1750 $500

$3850

$3850

$3850

$3850

$3850

2nd

4th

5th

6th

3rd



Additional Details:


� Processing Charges: ₹1,00,000 (admission letter, 

translation, apostille, visa docs, pickup, pre-

departure).


� OTC (One-Time Charges): University development 

fund, housekeeping, maintenance, registration, 

lab fees.


� Visa & extension as per Govt. rules.


� Hostel/mess optional from 2nd year (private 

apartments ₹8k–₹10k/month).



Running Universities

 Uzbekistan

Bukhara State Medical Institute

Course: MBBS (5+1 Years)


Type: Government University (World Ranking ~8963)


Medium of Instruction: English

Year Tuition Fee One-Time

Charge Hostel Fee Total (USD)Activity Fee

1st $3200 $2150 $400 $500

-

-

-

-

-

$6250

$4000

$4000

$4000

$4000

$4000

$400 $400

$400 $400

$400 $400

$400 $400

$400 $400

$3200

$3200

$3200

$3200

$3200

2nd

4th

5th

6th

3rd



Additional  Expenses:


� Processing fees: ₹1,95,000 (includes visa stamping, 

apostille, courier, admission registration).


� Registration & police verification: $250/year.


� Visa renewal: $250/year.


� University Development Fee (1st year): $500.


� Coaching (FMGE/PLAB/USMLE optional): $200/year.


� Mess: $1,200–$1,500/year.



Running Universities

 Uzbekistan

Tashkent Medical Academy

Course: MBBS (6 Years)


Medium of Instruction: English

1st Year Cost Breakdown

From 2nd Year Onwards (Year 2–6)

Semester 1 Package: $4850 Semester 2 Package: $3000

Total 1st Year: $7,850

$4,600/year (₹3,82,400) – includes tuition, hostel, visa, registration, insurance.

Year Tuition Fee Hostel Fee Visa Total (USD)Govt. Reg.

1st Included $600 $250 $250 $7850

$4600

$4600

$4600

$4600

$4600

$600 $250 $250

$600 $250 $250

$600 $250 $250

$600 $250 $250

$600 $250 $250

$3500

$3500

$3500

$3500

$3500

2nd

4th

5th

6th

3rd



� At Registration: ₹75,000


� After Admission Letter & Telex: ₹2,00,000


� After Documentation: ₹25,000


Final (Visa Application): ₹1,00,000 

  Total in India: ₹4,00,000

Expenditure in India (Before Departure)



General 
(All Uzbekistan Universities)

Notes


� All tuition fees must be paid directly to the University’s 

official bank account.


� 1st year students pay full year fees upfront.


� From 2nd year onwards, students can pay semester-

wise in most universities.


� Hostel & mess usually compulsory in 1st year, optional 

from 2nd year.


� Students staying outside hostel: expenses approx. 

₹8,000–₹10,000/month.


� Visa, police registration & insurance renewed annually.


� Fees may vary slightly with exchange rate fluctuations.



Thank
You


